
Acceptance of Work: Northeast Interceptor 
Joint Grouting MH10-112 to MH10-106



Project Location and Scope 

Hw
y 51

Hwy 30



Project Location and Scope 



Joint Grouting Technology - Packer 

side viewfront view



Joint Grouting Technology - Grout 






Joint Grouting Technology - Install



Project Video: Before



Project Video: During



Project Video: After



Contractor 
Financials 

• Bid Amount:
$208,186

• 3 Change Orders 
issued in 
construction

• Final Amount:
$191,225 (-8%)



Overall 
Financials

• Total Approved 
Budget:
$304,000

• Total Project Cost: 
$201,509 (-33%)



Schedule

• Contract extended ~6 
months to allow 
completion. 

• Substantial Completion 
March, 2021.



Recommendation
For 2021-06-10-R11 

• Accept the NEI Joint 
Grouting work per 
resolution 

• $10,000 maintenance 
retainer

• If approved, work will 
be accepted and final 
payment will be made 
to Michels Corporation 



Thank you!


	Acceptance of Work: Northeast Interceptor Joint Grouting MH10-112 to MH10-106
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Joint Grouting Technology - Install
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14

